and thc Vendor has agrcd to sell ALL THAT about 60.50 satak / dec. of land 

morefully described in the schedule hereunder written irec from all 

(4) 

encumbrances charges liens, lispendcnscs, claims and demands whatsoever at 

or for a consideration o Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rupees twenty Four lakhs) only and 

subject to the (CtS and conditions and stipulations as stated hereinafter. 

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in pursuance in the 

agreement and in consideration of the said sum of Rs , 24,00,000/- (Rupees 

twenty four lakhs) only paid by the purchaser to the vendor on or before the 

execution of these presents, (the receipt whereof the vendor do hereby admit 

and acknowledge and discharge and release the said land and every part thereof) 

the vendor do hereby convey, transfer, assign and assure unto and in favour of

[...]

Signature of the VENI.)OR 

SCIH 

(6) 

EDULE OF PROPERTY 

• ALL THAT piec and parcel of SALI land measuring about 60.50 (sixty 

point five zero) sarak I dec. out of 01 Acre 21 satak of Sali land comprised in 

R.S. Dag No. 573 (live hundred seventy three), L.R. Dag No. 577 (five 

hundred seventy seven) under R.S. Kharian No. 698 (six hundred ninety eight), 

L.R. Khatian No. 3619 (three thousand six hundred nincreen), situated and 

lying at Mouza — Dakhsin Jhapordah, J.L. No 15, under the jurisdiction of 

Additional District Sub Registrar Office .Domjur, P.S.- Domjur, District & 

District Registry office at Howrah, under the Dakshin jhapordah Gram